Illinois law.
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Section 211.2425  Fossil Fuel-Fired 

"Fossil fuel-fired" means the combustion of fossil fuel, alone or in combination with any other fuel, where fossil fuel actually combusted comprises or is projected to comprise more than 50 percent of the annual heat input on a btu basis during any year. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 108, effective December 26, 2000) 
